

PS&E JOB NO: 00B022 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006005 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0708

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 11 2001
 AWARDED ON :

HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : SR2/97
 APLETS WAY SIGNAL
 00B022
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 AZTECH ELECTRIC, INC. KNOBEL'S ELECTRIC, INC.
 5204 E BROADWAY AVE 801 TENNANT LANE
 99212-0904
 SPOKANE WA 992110795 YAKIMA WA 989013797
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 048900 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 449700

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	20,753.24	9,000.00	-56.63%	15,005.00	-27.70%
2	REMOVING PAINT LINE						
	518.0000	L.F.	1.0000	1.0400	4.00%	0.7500	-25.00%
			518.00	538.72	21	388.50	-130
3	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE						
	932.0000	L.F.	1.5000	0.9800	-34.67%	0.9000	-40.00%
			1,398.00	913.36	-485	838.80	-559
4	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING						
	3.0000	EACH	50.0000	97.6700	95.34%	40.6000	-18.80%
			150.00	293.01	143	121.80	-28
TRAFFIC							
5	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL						
	72.0000	L.F.	25.0000	27.5900	10.36%	26.4000	5.60%
			1,800.00	1,986.48	186	1,900.80	101
6	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2						
	853.0000	L.F.	25.0000	24.7200	-1.12%	23.6500	-5.40%
			21,325.00	21,086.16	-239	20,173.45	-1,152
7	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EST.	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00%	1,000.00	0.00%
8	REMOVING AND RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR						
	1.0000	EACH	9,000.0000	8,625.0000	-4.17%	8,250.0000	-8.33%
			9,000.00	8,625.00	-375	8,250.00	-750
9	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR						
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,150.0000	-42.50%	1,100.0000	-45.00%
			2,000.00	1,150.00	-850	1,100.00	-900
10	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR						
	100.0000	HR	38.0000	40.2500	5.92%	38.5000	1.32%
			3,800.00	4,025.00	225	3,850.00	50
11	DURABLE LINE						
	284.0000	L.F.	3.0000	2.3000	-23.33%	1.4500	-51.67%
			852.00	653.20	-199	411.80	-440

PS&E JOB NO: 00B022 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006005 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0708

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 11 2001
 AWARDED ON :

HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : SR2/97
 APLETS WAY SIGNAL
 00B022
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 AZTECH ELECTRIC, INC. KNOBEL'S ELECTRIC, INC.
 5204 E BROADWAY AVE 801 TENNANT LANE
 99212-0904
 SPOKANE WA 992110795 YAKIMA WA 989013797
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 048900 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 449700

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
12	DURABLE TRAFFIC ARROW 6.0000	EACH	100.0000 600.00	172.5000 1,035.00	72.50% 435	68.7500 412.50	-31.25% -188
13	DURABLE WIDE LINE 375.0000	L.F.	2.2000 825.00	3.4500 1,293.75	56.82% 469	2.2500 843.75	2.27% 19
14	DURABLE CROSSWALK LINE 544.0000	S.F.	4.7000 2,556.80	5.1800 2,817.92	10.21% 261	3.1000 1,686.40	-34.04% -870
15	DURABLE STOP LINE 135.0000	L.F.	9.2000 1,242.00	8.8400 1,193.40	-3.91% -49	4.9000 661.50	-46.74% -581
16	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		6,100.60	5,807.00	-4.81% -294	7,450.00	22.12% 1,349
17	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM L.S.		168,840.00	161,598.00	-4.29% -7,242	190,157.00	12.63% 21,317
18	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 500.0000	HR	5.0000 2,500.00	3.4500 1,725.00	-31.00% -775	3.3000 1,650.00	-34.00% -850
19	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		1,500.00	575.00	-61.67% -925	550.00	-63.33% -950
20	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 600.0000	HR	30.0000 18,000.00	33.3500 20,010.00	11.17% 2,010	31.9000 19,140.00	6.33% 1,140
21	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 30.0000	DAY	40.0000 1,200.00	46.0000 1,380.00	15.00% 180	44.0000 1,320.00	10.00% 120
22	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 300.0000	HR	32.0000 9,600.00	35.6500 10,695.00	11.41% 1,095	34.0000 10,200.00	6.25% 600

PS&E JOB NO: 00B022 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006005 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0708

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 11 2001
 AWARDED ON :

HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : SR2/97
 APLETS WAY SIGNAL
 00B022
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 AZTECH ELECTRIC, INC. KNOBEL'S ELECTRIC, INC.
 5204 E BROADWAY AVE 801 TENNANT LANE
 99212-0904
 SPOKANE WA 992110795 YAKIMA WA 989013797
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 048900 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 449700

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
23	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 424.0000	S.F.	6.0000 2,544.00	6.0000 2,544.00	0.00% 0	7.7000 3,264.80	28.33% 721
OTHER ITEMS							
24	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00%	1,000.00	0.00%
25	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00%	5.00	0.00%
26	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%
27	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 80.0000	L.F.	7.0000 560.00	4.3800 350.40	-37.43% -210	2.0000 160.00	-71.43% -400
28	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		500.00	500.00	0.00% 0	500.00	0.00% 0
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$280,168.64	\$261,799.40	-6.56%	\$292,040.10	4.24%